Mak Lye Mun  Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Yeah Hiang Nam Non-Independent Non-Executive Director
Yeah Chia Kai  Non-Independent Non-Executive Director
Ng Hooi Lang Executive Director
Tang Soo Yen  Executive Director
Chan Kam Chiew Independent Non-Executive Director
Wong Chin Chin  Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr. Yap Lang Ling Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Management
Ng Hooi Lang Chief Executive Officer
Tang Soo Yen  Director of Retail and Merchandising
Sia Shu Yee  Chief Financial Officer

For further information on our Directors and Key Management, see Sections 5.1.2, 5.2.3 and
5.4.2 of this Prospectus.

Registration No. 202301014119 (1508041-A)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

15

3.8 OUR PROMOTERS AND/OR SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets out the direct and indirect shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders before and after our IPO:

 Before our IPO After our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name
Nationality /

Place of incorporation No. of Shares (1)%  No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Promoters and substantial shareholders
Yeah Hiang Nam Singaporean - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5
Tan Hong Yee Singaporean - - (3)393,046,843 87.3 - - (3)393,046,843 65.5

Promoters
Yeah Chia Kai  Singaporean - - - - - - - -
Yeah Chia Wei Singaporean - - - - - - - -
Yeah Lee Ching  Singaporean - - - - - - - -
Ng Hooi Lang Malaysian 5,463,884 1.2 (4)991,534  0.2 5,463,884 0.9 (4)991,534  0.2
Tang Soo Yen Malaysian 4,957,646 1.1 (5)5,424,066 1.2 4,957,646 0.8 (5)5,424,066 0.9

Substantial shareholders
VYN Holdings(9)   Malaysia 304,171,887  67.6 - - 304,171,887  50.7 - -
VMM Holdings(10)   Malaysia 88,874,956 19.8  (6)304,171,887 67.6 88,874,956 14.8  (6)304,171,887  50.7
ValueMax Group Limited(11)   Singapore - - (7)393,046,843 87.3 - - (7)393,046,843 65.5
Yeah Holdings(12) Singapore - - (8)393,046,843 87.3 - - (8)393,046,843 65.5

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 450,000,000 Shares after the Pre-IPO Restructuring but before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued Shares of 600,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her shareholding in Yeah Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholding of her spouse, Poon Foo Wha, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholdings of her spouse, Yeow Chun Huat, and children pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(6) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in VYN Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.